fifth floor of the Mechanics' Bank Building, at the junction of Montague, Court and 
Fulton streets, Borough of Brooklyn, for the use of the Department of Finance 
(Collector of Assessments and Arrears), for a period from the date of occupation 
to May i, 1909, at an annual rental of five hundred and seventy-five dollars ($575), 
payable quarterly, the lessor to furnish light, heat, elevator and janitor service, be 
and the same is hereby amended by making the rent payable "monthly" instead of 
"quarterly." 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted.

[...]

the southwest corner of One Hundred and Forty-ninth street and Bergen avenue, Bor-
ough of The Bronx, for a period of five years from April I, igo7, at the annual rental 
as follows: One thousand and twenty dollars ($I,o2o) a year for the first and second 
years, one thousand one hundred and twenty dollars ($1,120) a year for the third 
and fourth years, and one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) a year for the fifth 
year, payable quarterly; the lessor to provide light, heat and janitor service for every 
day of the week from 8 a. m. to 6 p. m., and to furnish the Croton water; to paint the 
walls of the offices in the color to be selected by the Department of Street Cleaning

[...]

and the adjoining bulkhead, now occupied by the Clyde Steamship Company; the lease 
to be for a term of ten years, commencing from the date that said pier and bulkhead, 
together with the sheds thereon, shall be completed and ready for occupation; the 
rental for said pier and bulkhead to be at the rate of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) per annum, plus 5 per cent. of the cost of construction of the sheds; the 
lessee to have the privilege of a renewal for a further term of ten years, at an advance 
of io per cent. on the rental for the first term. The remaining terms and conditions

[...]

and approved by the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund June 20, igo6. The lease 
to be for a term of ten years, to begin upon the receipt by the lessees of certificate 
from the Commissioner of Docks that the pier is completed and ready for occupation, 
at a rental of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per annum, and the lease to 
contain the privilege of one renewal term of ten years at an advance in the rental of 
so per cent, over that charged for the first term. The lease will cover the pier only 
and will not include any rights to the adjoining bulkheads.